the fund’s underlying investments, as a result of the aggregated sentiment of the
fund’s currency managers.

 High fees as managers in this strategy space typically use hedge fund structures
and “2 & 20” fee schedules.

OPERF Currency Project Update 10

Summary of
Currency Management Approaches

OPERF Currency Project Update 11

Do
Nothing

Passive
Hedging

Active
Hedging

Absolute Return

Pros • Requires no
action

• No additional
currency
management
cost

• Portfolio risk
reduction

• Low currency
management fees

• Modest return
generation
objective

• Downside cash
flow management

• Potential to
achieve
asymmetric pay-
offs

• Meaningful
return
generation
objective

Cons • Unintended FX
allocation

• Meaningful FX
risk

• Large historical
drawdown

• Zero expected
return

• Negative cash flow
when USD
weakening

• Wrong investment
thesis detracts
value

• Management fees
of 5 to 20 bps

• Possibility of risk
increase

• High
management
fees

Performance Impact of
Currency Management Approaches

Scenario
FX

Impact on

Do

Nothing

100%

Passive

Hedging

Active

Hedging

Absolute

Return

USD

Down 10%

Int’l Stock +10% +10% +10% +10%

FX Program None -10%
Decline less than

-10%
> 0%

Net Performance +10% 0% > 0% > +10%

USD

Up 10%

Int’l Stock -10% -10% -10% -10%

FX Program None +10% +10% > 0%

Net Performance -10% 0% 0%
Decline less than

-10%

OPERF Currency Project Update 12

Other Considerations

 Hedge Ratio (HR)

 HR = the FX exposure hedge target, ranging from 0% to 100%.  0% is “Do Nothing”, while
100% hedges entirely back to USD.  A 50% HR may be the “path of least regret”.

 An argument supporting a less than 100% HR is the complexity inherent in a multi-national
company’s currency exposure.  For example, Toyota Motor Corporation is listed in JPY but
has a global operation.  Other companies, such as Royal Dutch Shell PLC, harvest global
commodities and are less sensitive to listed currencies.